PHILIP HAWKINS

Tel: 029 2039 7109 (H)
07973 890706 (M)
Email: phil@newmdsx.com

Trade Union Membership

1970
1974
1976
1980
1984
1984
1985
1986
1987

1990

1996
1998

Labour

1988
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1995

1996
1999
1999

2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2007
2012
2012

Governi
1995
2005

1974
1980
1977
1995

1990

1990
1995

1999
1999

Party Activity

Current
1995
Current

1997
1997
1997
1997

1997
2002
2000

2001
2001
2003

2002

2003
2003

Current
Current

ng Bodies
1997
2008

Other Interests

National

Local

National Union of Teachers

Community & Youth Workers Union

Chair, East London Branch CYWU

National Association of Youth & Community Education Officers
Founder Member NAYCEO - Essex Branch

Chair, NAYCEO - Essex Branch

Vice Chair, NAYCEO - Eastern Region

Chair, NAYCEO - Eastern Region

Member, NAYCEO National Executive

Equal Opportunities Officer, NAYCEO National Executive

Member, Federated Union of Managerial & Professional Officers
Chair, Chelmsford & Essex Branch, MPO

Member of the Labour Party

Chair, Milton Ward Branch, Southend-on-Sea

Member of the Co-operative Party

Agent, Southend Council Elections

Councillor for Milton Ward, Southend Council

Vice-Chair, Community Services Committee

Labour Spokesperson, Highways & Transport Committee
Member: Planning, Licensing, Social Services (LGR),
Libraries (LGR) Committees

Member, Essex Environmental Forum

Councillor for Wivenhoe Ward, Colchester Council
Member, Development Control and Finance & Human
Resources Committees, Colchester Council

Chair, Best Value Review Panel, Colchester

Shadow Cabinet Portfolio Holder, Resources, Colchester
Deputy Leader of the Labour Group, Colchester
Graduate, IDeA Leadership Academy

Cabinet Member without Portfolio, Colchester
Parliamentary Candidate, North Essex Constituency
Member Planning and Standards Committees, Colchester
Councillor for Wivenhoe Cross Ward, Colchester

Council Candidate, Argyll & Bute Council

Councillor, Riverside Ward, Cardiff Council

Member Economy & Culture and Children & Young People Scrutiny
Committees, Corporate Parenting Panel

Vice Chair, Milton Primary School, Southend
Chair, Islay High School Board

Supporter of Stonewall; member of Amnesty International, Liberty,
LGBT Labour. Welsh Labour Grassroots

Llandaff Cathedral Choral Society, Treasurer of the Parish of Cathays,
and of St. Andrew and St. Teilo’s Church, Cathays, Cardiff Bridge
Club.


mailto:phil@newmdsx.com

	Trade Union Membership
	Labour Party Activity
	2001  Parliamentary Candidate, North Essex Constituency
	Other Interests

