

PHILIP HAWKINS

Tel: 029 2039 7109 (H)

07973 890706 (M)

Email: phil@newmdsx.com

Trade Union Membership

1970	1974	National Union of Teachers
1974	1980	Community & Youth Workers Union
1976	1977	Chair, East London Branch CYWU
1980	1995	National Association of Youth & Community Education Officers
1984		Founder Member NAYCEO - Essex Branch
1984	1990	Chair, NAYCEO - Essex Branch
1985		Vice Chair, NAYCEO – Eastern Region
1986		Chair, NAYCEO – Eastern Region
1987	1990	Member, NAYCEO National Executive
1990	1995	Equal Opportunities Officer, NAYCEO National Executive
1996	1999	Member, Federated Union of Managerial & Professional Officers
1998	1999	Chair, Chelmsford & Essex Branch, MPO

Labour Party Activity

1988	Current	Member of the Labour Party
1993	1995	Chair, Milton Ward Branch, Southend-on-Sea
1994	Current	Member of the Co-operative Party
1994		Agent, Southend Council Elections
1995	1997	Councillor for Milton Ward, Southend Council
1995	1997	Vice-Chair, Community Services Committee
1996	1997	Labour Spokesperson, Highways & Transport Committee
1995	1997	Member: Planning, Licensing, Social Services (LGR),
		Libraries (LGR) Committees
1996	1997	Member, Essex Environmental Forum
1999	2002	Councillor for Wivenhoe Ward, Colchester Council
1999	2000	Member, Development Control and Finance & Human
		Resources Committees, Colchester Council
2000	2001	Chair, Best Value Review Panel, Colchester
2000	2001	Shadow Cabinet Portfolio Holder, Resources, Colchester
2000	2003	Deputy Leader of the Labour Group, Colchester
2001		Graduate, IDeA Leadership Academy
2001	2002	Cabinet Member without Portfolio, Colchester
2001		Parliamentary Candidate, North Essex Constituency
2002	2003	Member Planning and Standards Committees, Colchester
2002	2003	Councillor for Wivenhoe Cross Ward, Colchester
2007		Council Candidate, Argyll & Bute Council
2012	Current	Councillor, Riverside Ward, Cardiff Council
2012	Current	Member Economy & Culture and Children & Young People Scrutiny Committees, Corporate Parenting Panel

Governing Bodies

1995	1997	Vice Chair, Milton Primary School, Southend
2005	2008	Chair, Islay High School Board

Other Interests

National Supporter of Stonewall; member of Amnesty International, Liberty,

LGBT Labour. Welsh Labour Grassroots

Local Llandaff Cathedral Choral Society, Treasurer of the Parish of Cathays,

and of St. Andrew and St. Teilo's Church, Cathays, Cardiff Bridge

Club.